

28 October 2024

FORM-3

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

Subject: **FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that Board of Directors of Javedan Corporation Limited (the Company), in their meeting held on Monday, 28 October 2024 at 12:00 noon at Arif Habib Centre and recommended the following:

I. CASH DIVIDEND	Nil
II. BONUS SHARES	Nil
III. RIGHT SHARES	Nil
IV. ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT / CORPORATE ACTION	Nil
V. ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION	Nil

The financial results of the Company are attached herewith.

You may please also inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

The Quarterly report of the Company for the period ended September 30, 2024 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within specified time.

Yours' faithfully,



Muneer Gader
CFO & Company Secretary

Javedan Corporation Limited
Unconsolidated Statement Of Profit Or Loss
Financial Results for the Period Ended 30 Sep 2024

Particulars	Rupees in (000)	
	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
Revenue from contracts with customers - net	3,092,228	614,392
Cost of Sales	<u>(1,840,192)</u>	<u>(581,556)</u>
Gross Profit	1,252,037	32,836
Marketing & Selling Expenses	(20,023)	(15,505)
Flyover	-	(111,650)
Administrative Expenses	(144,067)	(135,184)
Finance Cost - Net	(44,410)	(119,582)
Other Income	49,898	997,382
Profit before levies and tax	<u>1,093,434</u>	<u>648,297</u>
Levies (u/s 100 D)	-	(29,190)
Profit before taxation	<u>1,093,434</u>	<u>619,107</u>
Taxation - net	(183,579)	-
Profit after taxation	<u><u>909,855</u></u>	<u><u>619,107</u></u>
	Rupees	
Earnings per share		
Basic	<u>2.39</u>	<u>1.63</u>
Diluted	<u>2.39</u>	<u>1.63</u>



Muneer Gader
CFO & Company Secretary

Javedan Corporation Limited
Consolidated Statement Of Profit Or Loss
Financial Results for the Period Ended 30 Sep 2024

Particulars	Rupees in (000)	
	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
Revenue from contracts with customers - net	3,152,236	671,501
Cost of Sales	<u>(1,910,770)</u>	<u>(640,848)</u>
Gross Profit	1,241,467	30,653
Marketing & Selling Expenses	(20,023)	(15,505)
Flyover	-	(111,650)
Administrative Expenses	(163,233)	(160,556)
Finance Cost - Net	(54,470)	(119,587)
Other Income	68,766	994,517
Profit before levies and tax	<u>1,072,507</u>	<u>617,871</u>
Levies	(852)	(30,046)
Profit before taxation	<u>1,071,655</u>	<u>587,825</u>
Taxation - net	(179,595)	8,799
Profit after taxation	<u><u>892,060</u></u>	<u><u>596,624</u></u>

	Rupees	
Earnings per share		
Basic	2.34	1.57
Diluted	2.34	1.57



Muneer Gader
CFO & Company Secretary